JSC "Airport "Khrabrove"/
AO "Asponopr "Xpabposo"

Reference material No. 11A to Annex "B"

tandard ground handling agreement

Ne 5/6/Pd/n

valid from/ deiicmeyiom c O1. 04.2019

Business lounge/ FBusnec-3an

RUR/ pyé.
Bee; wrig;;:ce/ i‘::::fp o) Effective date/
List of fees, tarifls, prices/ IT coopos, mapuhos, yen UM/ eo. usm . - @
N R & 4 less VAT/ | including VAT/| e
bea HIC ¢ HIC
1. |[Passenger service in business lounge/
Obeny: (pos 6 bianec-3are
// dep. from 5 to 12 years old/ y6ute. om 5 00 12 nem || per person/ I wen 2472,50 2 967,00 01.04.2019
/ dep. above 12 years old/ youis. cavttue 12 sem || per person/ I ven 4945,00 5 934,00 01.04.2019
5 Additional service in busi lounge for p gers from terminated due to carriers fault flights, passengers from flights canceled or delayed due to technical reasons, weather conditions
" |fand ete/
\Jonoanumenbioe oficayoicusanue 8 Ousnec-3ane NpU nepepblae 8 nepesoIke No BUHe NePeso3ylNd, a makoice 8 cyyde 3adepaicku peiica, ommensl pelica 6credcmane HebRAZONPUAMHbIX
IMemeopoaozuNecKIX YCA06ull, nO MexXHuYecKuM U dp. npuuNaM
// dep. from 5 to 12 years old/ y6bte. om 5 do 12 aem 1 our/ 1 yac 742,50 891,00 01.04.2019
/l dep. above 12 years old/ ybuts. cevtuee 12 nem| 1 our/ I uac 1 485,00 1782,00 01.04.2019
3. ||[Extra comfort transfer servic: for arriving business class passengers (up to 8 persons)/ 1 ’l‘paHtinO])‘l‘/I 2200,00 2 640,00 01.04.2019
__|flocmasxka ¢ noat il kKoMgop jo naccasicupos Guskec-kaacca om BC (8 nocadounvix mecm) vehicles
4. |Individual accompaniment for p gers*/
I HOusudVanbHoe conposodcdente naccaxcupos™
// dep. from 5 to 12 years old/ y6sts. om 5 do 12 nem || per person/ I uea 405,00 486,00 01.04.2019
/1 dep. above 12 years old/ y6uts. cavtuie 12 nem || per person/ I uea 810,00 972,00 01.04.2019
* JlauHas yciyra OKa3plBaeTCA TOMLKO 110 3aABKe TIACCAXHPa
*The service is available upon request
International Business loungc. at Kaliningrad Airport (Khrabrovo)/
Busnec-sana "Mexcoynapoduunr” 6 asponapmy Karununepad (Xpatpoeo)
RUR/ pya.
Fee, tariff, price/ Pz::l.uep coopa, Effective date/
NaNe List of fees, tariffs, prices/ [Tepeuens coopos, mapughos, yen UM/ e0. usm map mp‘f' 4 m.a Hama navara
less VAT/ | including VAT/ -
bes HAC ¢ HJIC
1. ||Business lounge service/
Obeayacusanue naccaxcupos 6 Gusnec-3ane "Mescoynapodnvn”
/f dep. from 5 to 12 years old/ youia. om 5 0o 12 sem | per person/ I ven 1415,00 1 698,00 01.04.2019
I/ dep. above 12 years old/ ybute. cevtiue 12 nem|| per person/ | ven 2 830,00 3 396,00 01.04.2019
VIP lounge’ VIP-3an
RUR/ pyé.
Fonaeih pﬂi" }:{a:::fp chops, EfTective date/
NeNe List of fees, tarifTs, prices/ ITepeuens cGopos, mapudhos, yen UM/ eo. 5
P ? R Mo X St less VAT/ | including VAT/ ﬂ‘:::ﬂ:::‘::“
Gex HJIC ¢ HJIC
1. [|ICharge for VIP service for passengers/
Tapugh 3a obeayocusanue naccaxcupos 6 VIP-3ane
arrival from 5 to 12 years old/ npubsisaiowyue om 5 do 12 nem|| per person/ ] ven 4 835,00 5 802,00 01.04.2019
arrival above 12 years old/ npuéi cabitue 12 nem|| per person/ I ven 9 670,00 11 604,00 01.04.2019
departure from 5 to 12 years old/ y6eteaiouyue om 5 0o 12 nem || per person/ I vea 7 187,50 8 625,00 01.04.2019
departure above 12 years old/ yGursaiougue cevtue 12 aem|| per person/ I wen 14 375,00 17 250,00 01.04.2019
RUR/ pyéd.
Fes, tariﬁ,ﬂg::{c:;’ }:Z:::’P Gl Effective date/
NoNe List of fees, tariffs, prices! ITepeuene cbopos, mapudos, wer UM/ ed. usm : |
' b P H Gt less VAT/ | including VAT/ ﬂ‘;:z[c::;:‘iﬂ“
fe3 HJIC ¢ HJIC
1. ||Charge for VIP service for accompanying person/
Obeayxcusanue 8 VIP-3a1e scmpeuaione/nposoxcaionie auy
/i dep. from 5 to 12 years old/ y6ia. om 5 0o 12 rem || per person/ I uea 1630,00 1 956,00 01.04.2019
// dep. above 12 years old/ yowe. ceviuie 12 aem|| per person/ I vea 3 260,00 3 912,00 01.04.2019
S‘épen‘or room (?riariry Pass)/ 3an nogviuennont komehopmuocnu (Priority Pass)
RUR/ pyo.
Fee, tarifT, price/ Paimep cbopa, Effective date/
Nehe List of fees, tariffs, prices/ I[Tepeuens coopos, mapupos, yen UM/ 0. um L L Jama navana
less VAT/ | including VAT/ P
be3 HJIC cHIC
1. [[Passenger service in superior room (Priority Pass)*/
Obcayo naccascupos é buznec-zane
// dep. from 5 to 12 years old/ y6wte. om 5 o 12 nem || per person/ 1 ven 1041,67 1250,00 11.03.2019
// dep, above 12 years old/ y6uia. coviue 12 nem || per person/ I ven 2 083,33 2 500,00 11.03.2019

* Maximum stay is 3 hours
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